1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Hardware Features
• Full Speed Operating Power @ 5V . . . . . . . 35mW(Typ)
• Wait Mode Power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5mW(Typ)
• Stop Mode Power . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 µW(Typ)
• 112 Bytes of On-Chip RAM

are listed under “Hardware Features” and “Software
Features”.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CDP6805E2E 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
CDP6805E3E 0 to 70 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
CDP6805E2CE -40 to 85 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
CDP6805E3CE -40 to 85 40 Ld PDIP E40.6
CDP6805E2 0 to 70 44 Ld PLCC N44.65
CDP6805E3 0 to 70 44 Ld PLCC N44.65
CDP6805E2C -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC N44.65
CDP6805E3C -40 to 85 44 Ld PLCC N44.65
March 1998
CDP6805E2, CDP6805E2C,
CDP6805E3, CDP6805E3C
CMOS 8-Bit Microprocessor